

September 5, 2006

Mr. Parvis Sigari Utility Decision Support Group 12215 Sunset Trail Plymouth, MN 55441-5805

Re: Planning Model Needs Assessment

Dear Mr. Sigari:

The Austin City Council has approved the execution of a contract with your company for the planning model needs assessment for Austin Energy.

Date of Award: September 5, 2006 Contract No.: PC 11001001122 Dollar Value: \$61,397.00

Contract Term: N/A Agenda Item: 35

Agenda Date: August 24, 2006

If you have any questions regarding the above agreement, please contact me at 512-322-6155.

Sincerely,

Carole M. Cameron Purchasing Manager, Austin Energy

Cc: Stacey Woodard Austin Energy